NYC HOUSING AUTHORITY PELHAM PARKWAY HOUSES

2250 Wallace Avenue, Site 3-A Bronx, NY 10467 Phone (347) 843-0010 Fax (347) 843-0011

Press Release

Contact: Ms. Jhan Mary Isaacs, VPFOR IMMEDIATE RELEASEPhone: (347) 843-00109 A.M. EDT, June 15, 2010

PELHAM PARKWAY HOUSES CELEBRATES 60 YEARS [1950 - 2010]

BRONX, NY, JUNE 15, 2010: The Executive Board for the Pelham Parkway Resident Council, Inc. will host the Pelham Parkway Houses 60th Anniversary Resident Recognition & Special Awards Ceremony on Wednesday, June 30, 2010, from 2pm to 8 p.m. in the Sue Ginsburg Senior Center, 975 Waring Avenue, Bronx, NY.

PELHAM PARKWAY HOUSES is a NYCHA public housing development located in the Allerton section of the Bronx. The invitationonly celebration will recognize sixty original residents and existing family members who either moved into the development between 1949 and 1960, or were born, raised and still reside in Pelham Houses. Another 28 residents identified as the *Eldest Surviving Senior Citizens of Pelham*, with the oldest senior being 103 years old, will receive special citations from Congressman Joseph Crowley.

PELHAM PARKWAY HOUSES 60TH ANNIVERSARY

The Executive Board will make special award presentations to the following persons for their dedicated service to improving the quality of life for the residents of Pelham Parkway Houses:

- The Honorable Joseph Crowley, Congressman
- The Honorable Ruben Diaz, Sr., NYS Senator
- The Honorable James Vacca, NY City Councilmember
- Mr. Arthur Childs, Coordinator, Pelham Parkway Houses Sue Ginsburg Senior Center
- Mr. Antonio Garcia, Supervisor of Building Caretakers, Pelham Parkway Houses
- Ms. Kay Boonshoft, Bronx Jewish Community Council/Senior Services at Pelham Parkway Houses NORC Program
- P.O. Jay Sturdivant, Community Affairs Officer, 49th Pct.

For additional information on this event, contact:

Ms. Jhan Mary Isaacs, Vice President
Pelham Parkway Resident Council, Inc.
Office:(347) 843-0010
Fax #: (347) 843-0011

-End-